
2025 Boys and Girls Tennis Schedule  Boys Coach James Straub 
  Girls Coach Sharon Itts   

Date Day Opponent Team Location Time 
XXXXX  CADY Studio PHOTOS Tennis Courts 2:45 
      
February 3 Monday Saint Stephens Boys   
  Saint Stephens Girls   
      
February 10 Monday Parrish Community Boys @PCHS 3:00 
  Parrish Community Girls @PCHS 3:00 
      
February 12 Wednesday Out of Door Academy Boys @ODA 3:00 
  Out of Door Academy Girls @ODA 3:00 
      
February 19 Wednesday  Boys   
   Girls   
      
February 24 Monday Southeast Boys @SEHS 3:00 
  Southeast Girls Home  
      
March 3 Monday Palmetto Boys @PHS 3:30 
  Palmetto Girls Home 3:30 
      
March 6 Thursday Lakewood Ranch  Boys @LRHS 3:00 
  Lakewood Ranch Girls @LRHS 3:00 
      
March 10 Monday Parrish Community Boys Home 3:00 
  Parrish Community Girls Home 3:00 
      
March 12 Wednesday Sarasota Christian Boys Home 3:00 
  Sarasota Christian Girls Home 3:00 
      
*March 27  Thursday Bayshore Boys Home 3:00/3:30? 
*Senior Night  Bayshore Girls Home 3:00/3:30 
      
April 7 Monday Southeast Boys Home 3:00 
  Southeast Girls @SEHS 3:00 
      
April 10 Thursday Palmetto Boys Home 3:30 
  Palmetto Girls @PHS 3:30 
      
April 14 Monday Districts-possible Boys/Girls TBD *usually arrive by 9 
April 15 Tuesday Districts-possible Boys/Girls TBD  
April 16 Wednesday Districts-possible Boys/Girls TBD  
April 17 Thursday Districts-possible Boys/Girls TBD  
April 18 Friday Districts-possible Boys/Girls TBD  
April 28 to May 2  States Boys/Girls TBD TBD 

 


